
 

 

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT 

Name of the Procuring Agency: Punjab Safe Cities Authority Lahore 

Method of Procurement:  Single Stage Two Envelope 

Title of procurement:  PROCUREMENT OF UNIFORM & SHOES 

Tender No:     PSCA/16/3rd November/25 

Publication Date of Tender:   November 03, 2025 

Date & Time of Bid Opening:  November 18, 2025, 1130 HRS  

Bid Evaluation Criteria: As per T&C. 

Lot-I: Uniform 

Bidder’s Name M/s Shuja Enterprises M/s Staples & Everything 

Technical Evaluation 

Remarks Technically Qualified Technically Qualified 

Financial Evaluation PKR 8,975,798/- PKR 8,525,215/- 

Remarks 2nd Lowest Evaluated Bidder 1st Lowest Evaluated Bidder 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT 

Name of the Procuring Agency: Punjab Safe Cities Authority Lahore 

Method of Procurement:  Single Stage Two Envelope 

Title of procurement:  PROCUREMENT OF UNIFORM & SHOES 

Tender No:     PSCA/16/3rd November/25 

Publication Date of Tender:   November 03, 2025 

Date & Time of Bid Opening:  November 18, 2025, 1130 HRS  

Bid Evaluation Criteria: As per T&C. 

Lot-II: Shoes 

Bidder’s Name M/s Al-Fazal Enterprises M/s Staples & Everything 

Technical Evaluation 

Remarks Technically Qualified Technically Qualified 

Financial Evaluation PKR 3,605,400/- PKR 3,070,080/- 

Remarks 2nd Lowest Evaluated Bidder 1st Lowest Evaluated Bidder 

 


